

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9948 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Uday P. Warunjikar for the Petitioner.

--

CORAM : A.S. OKA & A.K.MENON, JJ
DATED : 22ND JANUARY 2015

P.C.:

. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend for challenging the subsequent order dated 22nd December 2014. We, accordingly, grant leave to amend for incorporating the challenge to the said order. We also grant amendment for incorporating additional grounds, additional averments, additional prayers and for annexing additional documents. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.

2. Issue notice of the amended Petition to the Respondents, returnable on 10th March 2015.

(A.K.MENON, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)