

*ssp*FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9948 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.Uday Warunjikar for the Petitioner  
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &  
K.R.SHRIRAM, JJ.  
DATE : AUGUST 26, 2015.

P.C.

1 As far as challenge to the order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2014 is concerned, remedy is available to the petitioner. Therefore, challenge to the order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2014 is not entertained by granting liberty to adopt appropriate remedy.

2 We issue Rule. Hearing is expedited. Prayer for interim relief is rejected.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)

(A.S.OKA, J.)